Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Home Affairs Public Security Division (Political-1 Section) www.mhapsd.gov.bd



Date: 15/2/2024

Record Number: 44.00.0000.074.05.002.22.55 Recipients: Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Home Affairs, C.G.A Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka

## Subject: Government Order

Ref: Coast Guard Letter No-44.08.2680.040.54.001.24.304, Date : 01-02-2024.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the following officials to participate in the training Course titled "Maritime Law And Ops Course (Phase-II)" that will be held in Kochi, India from 11-29 March 2023 (excluding travel time):

S. L.	Name and Designation	Comment
1.	Md Harun Or Rashid, SCPO(S), In-charge Cash Section, BCG Base AGRAJATRA	
2.	Golam Kibria, CPO(SR-I), Ship's Company, BCG Base CHATTOGRAM	
3.	Mohammad Sanaullah, PO(TD-I), Ship's Company, BCG Base Mongla	
4.	Mohammad Iqbal Hossain, EA-IV ,In-charge Electrical Department, BCGS	
	APARAJEYO BANGLA	
5.	Md. Zainal Abedin, LS(FC-I), Office Staff, Personnel Directorate	
6.	Imam Hosen, LS(FC-I), Ship's Company, Zonal Commander Dhaka Zone	Nominated
7.	Somon Mia, LSA, Ship's Company, Zonal Commander Dhaka Zone	
8.	Md Helal Uddin, AB(TD-II), Ship's Company, BCG Base Mongla	
9.	Md. Norul Hoque, AB (FC-II), Office Staff, Plan & Acquisition Directorate	
	Md Solaiman Hossen, ROG-I(CD-III), Ship's Company, BCG Station Chandpur	
11.	Mohammad Shahjahan Sheikh, MCPO(X)(FC-I)	
	In-charge, Boat Pool, BCG BASE CHATTOGRAM	
12.	Md Moslim Uddin, ERA-III	
	In-charge, Engineering Department, BCGS SONADIA	
	Shazu Ahamed, PO(QA-I), Ship's Company, BCG BASE CHATTOGRAM	
14.	Md. Abu Sayeed, PO(S), Ship's Crew, BCGS KAMARUZZAMAN	Alternative
15.	Md Zahurul Islam, LS(FC-I)	
	Ship's Company, BCG BASE CHATTOGRAM	
16.	Md. Tohidul Islam, LSA, Ship's Company, Headquarters Support Unit	
	Shamim Nazir, AB(FC-II), Ship's' Company, BCG BASE BHOLA	
18.	Md. Joynal Abedin, ME-I, Ship's' Company, BCG BASE CHATTOGRAM	

## 2. Terms and conditions of the deputation:

a. All the expenses related to this visit to Kochi, India will be borne by Indian Government. There will be no financial involvement of Government of Bangladesh.

b. The period of stay including the period to be spent on transit will be treated as on duty.

c. They will submit a report to the Public Security Division, Ministry of Home Affairs within 15 days after returning to

Bangladesh.

3. This Government Order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Mohammad Rashed Hossain Choudhury Deputy Secretary Phone: 02223354522 Email: pol1@mhapsd.gov.bd

Date: 15/2/2024

Record Number: 44.00.0000.074.05.002.22.55/1(9)

A copy has been sent for consideration and necessary (if applicable) action:

1) Foreign Secretary (Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.

2) Director General, Bangladesh Coast Guard, Dhaka.

3) Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.

4) Additional Inspector General of Police, Special Branch, Dhaka

5) PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Home Affairs, Dhaka

6) PS to Senior Secretary, Public security Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Dhaka

7) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka

8) System Analyst, Public Security Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Dhaka

15-02-2024 Mohammad Rashed Hossain Choudhury Deputy Secretary